

RESOLUTION NO. 687 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Kenny, Strainer, Monroe, Dickinson, Vanselow and Mason

AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH WARREN-HAMILTON COUNTIES ACTION COMMITTEE FOR ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, INC. FOR ALTERNATIVE SENTENCING PROGRAM FOR YOUTH AND ADULTS OF WARREN COUNTY (WC 60-12) FOR THE PROBATION DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Warren County Purchasing Agent requested bids for the Alternative Sentencing Program for Youth and Adults of Warren County (WC 60-12), with the term proposed as from January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013, and with an option included to extend the contract for two (2) additional years, and

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that Warren County award the contract to Warren-Hamilton Counties Action Committee for Economic Opportunity, Inc., the lowest responsible bidder, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent notify Warren-Hamilton Counties Action

Committee for Economic Opportunity, Inc. of the acceptance of its proposal, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be and hereby is authorized to execute an agreement with Warren-Hamilton Counties Action Committee for Economic Opportunity, Inc., 190 Maple Street, Glens Falls, New York for Alternative Sentencing for Adults of Warren County, for a term of January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013, in an amount not to exceed Fifty-One Thousand Dollars (\$51,000), (which includes \$5,326 in NYS Office of Probation and Correctional Funding), to be taken from A.3140.470 Probation, Contract, in a form approved by the County Attorney.